Del Mar Energy Inc.

Del Mar Energy Inc.

4131 N Central Expressway, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75204 +1(940)2020502 Dallas

Providing market information

1. A wide range of financial information

We can provide you, through one or more Del Mar Energy services, with a wide range of financial information that we receive from third-party service providers. This includes financial market data, quotes, news, analyst opinions, and research reports. Collectively, we call this "market information."

2. Disclaimer of Support and Warranties

Del Mar Energy does not endorse Market Information, and we provide it to you only as a service and for convenience. Del Mar Energy and our third-party service providers do not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness, completeness, or correct consistency of Market Information, and do not guarantee any results from your use or reliance on Market Information.

3. Changes and Unreliability

Market information can quickly become unreliable for various reasons, including, for example, changes in market conditions or economic circumstances. Neither Del Mar Energy nor any third-party service providers are required to update any information or opinions contained in any market information, and we may stop providing market information at any time without prior notice.

4. Limitation of Liability

You agree that neither Del Mar Energy nor any Third-Party Service Providers are responsible to you in any way for the termination, interruption, delay or inaccuracy of any market information.

5. Prohibition of Distribution

You will not distribute or facilitate the dissemination of Market Information, and you will not provide access to Market Information to anyone who is not authorized by Del Mar Energy to receive such information.

6. Use in professional activities

If you identify yourself as a securities broker, dealer, banker, or investment advisor, you agree not to use the market information provided by Del Mar Energy for any purpose related to your business.

Signatures of the parties:

Company: Del Mar Energy Inc. Michael Latham CEO

